Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1

MODIFICATIONS OF ENACTMENTS

Disability Discrimination Act 1995

- **62.**—(1) Section 67 (regulations and orders) is amended as follows.
- (2) In subsection (1) for "National Assembly for Wales" substitute "Welsh Ministers" (1).
- (3) In subsection (4)(f) for the words "or in an Act of the Scottish Parliament" substitute ", in an Act of the Scottish Parliament, or in a Measure or Act of the National Assembly for Wales"(2).

⁽¹⁾ Section 67(1) was amended by the Disability Discrimination Act 2005 (c.13), Schedule 1, paragraphs 1 and 33(1) and (2).

⁽²⁾ Subsection (4), along with subsections (4A), (4B), (4C), (4D), (5) and (5A) were substituted for subsections (4) and (5) as originally enacted by the Disability Discrimination Act 2005 (c.13), Schedule 1, paragraphs 1 and 33(1) and (5).